FORM 4

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person^{\star} Temasek Capital (Private) LTD

THE ATRIUM@ORCHARD

(First) 60B ORCHARD ROAD, #06-18 TOWER 2

(Last)

(Street)

(Middle)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to	STATEME
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5	

ENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden

	ons may conti ion 1(b).			File							rities Exchanç ompany Act o		f 1934			ho	urs per	response:	0.5	l
		Reporting Person*	IVAT.	<u>E) LTD</u>	2. 1:	ssuer	Name a	and Tic	ker or T	radin	g Symbol				Relationshi heck all app Direc	olicable)	Ü	()	o Issuer % Owner	
	•	OAD, #06-18 TC	Middle)	2	08/	/18/2	2009				h/Day/Year)				belo	,		bel	ner (specify ow)	-
Street)	ORE U	0 :	238891		4. 11	f Ame	endment,	, Date	of Origi	nal Fil	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		6. I	ie) Forn	n filed by	One Re	eporting P		
(City)	(S	•	Zip)																	
. Title of S	ecurity (Ins		ie i - iv	2. Transacti Date (Month/Day	on	2A. Exe	Deemed	l Date,	3. Transa Code (8)	ction	4. Securities Disposed Of 5)	Acquire	d (A) o	r	5. Amour Securitie Beneficia Owned F	nt of s Illy	Form:	nership Direct Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
						(,,,,,	, iii ii Dayi	reary	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Pric	e	Reported Transacti (Instr. 3 a	on(s)	(1) (1112	,u. -1 ,	(Instr. 4)	
Ordinary S	Shares			08/18/20	009				J ⁽¹⁾		678,361	D	\$1	4.1	19,72	9,734		I	By Seletar Investments Pte Ltd, Temasek Holdings (Private) Ltd, and Temasek Capital (Private) Ltd ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	
		Ta	able II								osed of, convertib				Owned					
Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	ion Date,	4. Transa Code 8)		of Derive Secue Acque (A) of Disposor (D)	r osed) r. 3, 4	6. Date Expira (Monti	tion D		7. Title Amoun Securit Underly Derivat Securit and 4)	t of ies /ing ive		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbo derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported Transact (Instr. 4)	e es ally g	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)	•
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er						
		Reporting Person*	IVAT.	E) LTD																
	CHARD RO	(First) DAD, #06-18 TC RCHARD	•	liddle) 2																
Street)	ORE	U0	23	88891																
(Citv)		(State)	(Z	in)																

SINGAPORE	U0	238891						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Seletar Investments Pte Ltd								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
60B ORCHARD ROAD, #06-18 TOWER 2								
THE ATRIUM@ORCHARD								
(Street)								
SINGAPORE	U0	238891						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The securities ("Securities") are ordinary shares ("Ordinary Shares") of Avago Technologies Limited ("Avago") disposed of pursuant to the underwriters' exercise of their overallotment option in connection with the initial public offering of Ordinary Shares of Avago reported in Avago's Form S-1 (as amended) declared effective by the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 5, 2009.
- 2. The Securities are held directly by Seletar Investments Pte Ltd, a Singapore company ("Seletar"). The Securities may also be deemed to be beneficially owned by Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited ("Temasek Holdings") and Temasek Capital (Private) Limited ("Temasek Capital") because (i) Seletar is directly and wholly owned by Temasek Capital and (ii) Temasek Capital is directly and wholly owned by Temasek Holdings. Each of the reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the Securities, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein. Temasek Holdings and Temasek Capital are Singapore companies.
- 3. Seletar, Bali Investments S.?.r.l., certain affiliates of Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Co., certain affiliates of Silver Lake Partners, and Geyser Investment Pte. Ltd. are parties to a shareholders agreement with respect to the Ordinary Shares, and solely as a result of which each such person may be deemed to be a member of a group with respect to the Ordinary Shares of Avago held directly or indirectly by such persons. However, each such person disclaims membership in any such group and disclaims beneficial ownership of the Ordinary Shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

EXHIBIT LIST ----- Exhibit 99.1 - Joint Filer Information

/s/ Lena Chia as Managing Director, Legal & Regulations 08/20/2009 of Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Continuous Sheet - Joint Filer Information

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by Temasek Holdings(Private) Limited, Temasek Capital (Private) Limited and Seletar Investments Pte Ltd. The principal business address of each of the Reporting Persons is 60B Orchard Road, #06-18 Tower 2, The Atrium@Orchard,Singapore 238891.

Name of the Designated Filer: Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 18, 2009

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Avago Technologies Limited (AVGO)

Dated as of August 20, 2009

TEMASEK HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

By: /s/ Lena Chia

Name: Lena Chia

Title: Managing Director, Legal & Regulations

TEMASEK CAPITAL (PRIVATE) LIMITED

By: /s/ Lena Chia

Name: Lena Chia Title: Director

SELETAR INVESTMENTS PTE LTD.

By: /s/ Ang Peng Huat

Name: Ang Peng Huat

Title: Authorized Signatory